# OP \$615.00 5395638

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM503133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BLAZE PIZZA, LLC		12/21/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	100 Federal Street
Internal Address:	MA5-100-09-04
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02110
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5395638			
Registration Number:	5345319	BLAZE PIZZA FAST-FIRE'D		
Registration Number:	5328871	FAST-FIRE'D BLAZE PIZZA		
Registration Number:	5328870	FAST FIRE'D BLAZE PIZZA		
Registration Number:	5328869	BLAZE PIZZA		
Registration Number:	5316394	BLAZE		
Registration Number:	5213678	CULTIVATE FANATICS		
Registration Number:	5151008			
Registration Number:	5089508	BLAZE FAST-FIRE'D PIZZA		
Registration Number:	4991285	NONCONFORMISTS, KEEP UP THE GOOD WORK		
Registration Number:	4948199	S'MORE PIE		
Registration Number:	4873746	INTELLIGENT CHOICES FOR OUR PIZZAS, PEOP		
Registration Number:	4870646	ART LOVER		
Registration Number:	4870645	GREEN STRIPE		
Registration Number:	4870644	WHITE TOP		
Registration Number:	4870642	THERE IS NO WRONG WAY TO PLAY		
Registration Number:	4870637	UNFOLLOW THE RULES		
Registration Number:	4291585	BLAZE FAST-FIRE'D PIZZA		
		TRADEMARK		

900478870 REEL: 006507 FRAME: 0133

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4285626	BLAZE PIZZA	
Registration Number:	4227831	FAST-FIRE'D	
Registration Number:	4227808	BLAZE PIZZA	
Serial Number:	87907941	DOUGH KNOTS	
Serial Number:	87275383	KEEPIN' IT REAL	
Serial Number:	88111912	LEGIT PIZZA. BLAZIN' FAST.	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-286-8000

**Email:** PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000.027867
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=NGSI-T - Blaze Pizza, LLC to Bank of America, N.A#page1.tif source=NGSI-T - Blaze Pizza, LLC to Bank of America, N.A#page2.tif source=NGSI-T - Blaze Pizza, LLC to Bank of America, N.A#page3.tif source=NGSI-T - Blaze Pizza, LLC to Bank of America, N.A#page4.tif

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 21, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), among the Grantor (as identified on the signature pages hereto, the "Grantor"), the other grantors party thereto and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

CHAR1\1611609v3

Very truly yours,

BLAZE PIZZÁ, LAC

By:\_\_\_ Name:\_ Title:\_\_

BLAZE PIZZA, LLC IP NOTICE

Ackı	nowledged and	I Accepted:	
BAN	K OF AMER	ICA, N.A.,	as Administrative Agent
Bv:	Butte.	Z.	is a second of the second of t

Name: Anthony Luppino
Title: Vice President

BLAZE PIZZA, LLC IP NOTICE

## Schedule 1

## Blaze Pizza, LLC (California limited liability company)

## U.S. Trademarks

## **Trademark Registrations**

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Design Only	5395638	02/06/18
BLAZE PIZZA FAST-FIRE'D	5345319	11/28/17
FAST-FIRE'D BLAZE PIZZA and Design	5328871	11/07/17
FAST FIRE'D BLAZE PIZZA	5328870	11/07/17
BLAZE PIZZA	5328869	11/07/17
BLAZE	5316394	10/24/17
CULTIVATE FANATICS	5213678	05/30/17
Design Only	5151008	02/28/17
BLAZE FAST-FIRE'D PIZZA and Design	5089508	11/29/16
NONCONFORMISTS, KEEP UP THE GOOD WORK	4991285	07/05/16
S'MORE PIE	4948199	04/26/16
INTELLIGENT CHOICES FOR OUR PIZZAS, PEOPLE	4873746	12/22/15
AND PLANET		
ART LOVER	4870646	12/15/15
GREEN STRIPE	4870645	12/15/15
WHITE TOP	4870644	12/15/15
THERE IS NO WRONG WAY TO PLAY	4870642	12/15/15
UNFOLLOW THE RULES	4870637	12/15/15
BLAZE FAST-FIRE'D PIZZA and Design	4291585	02/19/13
BLAZE PIZZA and Design	4285626	02/05/13
FAST-FIRE'D	4227831	10/16/12
BLAZE PIZZA	4227808	10/16/12

## **Trademark Applications**

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
DOUGH KNOTS	87907941	05/04/18
KEEPIN' IT REAL	87275383	12/20/16
LEGIT PIZZA. BLAZIN' FAST.	88111912	9/11/18

CHAR1\1611609v3

**RECORDED: 12/21/2018**